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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo: 198607198R GST Reg. Mo. 18-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref : CS/ASM1B001468/R1gb

LRI

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Bl LA
Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- OWN DAMAGE
Insured Veh. Veh. Inspected RD 3098U
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SEMO0TKY Excess (3) 2,300.00
Assign From SMART CLAIM (YVONNE ANG) | Assign Date 23/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer " Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre rrm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  18/01/2018 Inspection Date
Survey held at TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES FTELTD
911, BUKIT TIMAH RD,
SINGAPORE 589623.
5a. Remarks
AJTHE MARKET VALUE IS S§----—-— {EST. AVERAGE)

BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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hittps:/ivp.smarlclaims.axa.com,sgiclaim-porta Ihtmlfindex-vendor-service-requasts htmi#/service-raquests/?serviceRequesti

Service Request Details
Claim
SEMOOTRV

Reference

None &

Lass Date
January 18, 2018

Reguest Date
January 23, 2018

Due Date
January 30, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (OD)

Type of Loss
Own Damage

Services
Accelerated survey and authorize
Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Claim Portal

K AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (OD) -

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
RD3094U

Make
MNISSAN

A
val=l

umber=27014
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1r24/2018 Claim Partal

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

WELLSPRING INVESTMENTS LTD
190 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE, #06-01 SINGAPORE SHOPPING, CENTRE, 239924, Singapore,
Singapore

Claim Handler

Yvonne ANG
4568804461
yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
EXCESS $1800 + UN-NAME DRIVER $500 TOTAL $2300

LS ARES Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

https:m-p.smartualm.am.mm.sg.fclaIm-portalﬂhtmlfinds:—mndm-s&wicavmquusis.hml#fsarvica-raqua'slsr?sarvim RequestMumber=27014
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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 3:36 PM
To: AMG Yvonne

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: Nissan Leaf RD3096U

Dear Yvonne,

As per conversation with Bryan.

The document provided show that the insured vehicle has an approved life span of 72 months (6 years) under the
Enhanced Transport Technology Innovation and Development Scheme (TIDES-PLUS). Such approval is from
Economic Development Board (EDB) and the expiry is up till 23/01/2019, as per the document provided.

If the owner wants to continue using the vehicle after 23/01/2019 under TIDES-PLUS, he has to seek approval from
EDB.

Therefore our computed depreciation using 6 years is correct.
Hope the above clarifies.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: ANG Yvonne [mailto:yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 11:35 AM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Nissan Leaf RD30%6U

Hi Shiau Chan

As spoken this morning, please assist to check with LTA as insured advised that the life span of the vehicle can be
extended with approval from EDB (Economic Deviopment Board)

Kindly refer to the attached document

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Maotor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www. 3x3.C0M.5¢

Ermail: yvonne ang@axa.com.sg
DID: 1800 880 4888



Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

To: AMNG Yvonne

Cc SUR

Subject: RE: Nissan Leaf RD3096U
Dear Yvonne,

As per conversation with Bryan.

L\ appiiveds
The document provided show that the insured vehicle has appeeve life span of 72 months (6 years) under the
Enhanced Transport Technology Innovation and Develuprﬁﬁnt Scheme (TIDES-PLUS). Such approval is from
Economic Development Board (EDB) and the expiry is up till 23,:"(!1,."2(.‘115!.JI cs A S I - ’]«mﬂ e

If the owner wants to CWE using the vehicle after 23/01/2019 under TIDES-PLUS, he has to seek approval
from EDB. PR TS

Therefore our computed depreciation using 6 years is correct.

Al hai et A AN~ S
Best Regards,
Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ANG Yvonne [mailto:yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 11:35 AM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>
Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=

Subject: FW: Nissan Leaf RD3096U

Hi Shiau Chan

As spoken this morning, please assist to check with LTA as insured advised that the life span of the vehicle can be
extended with approval from EDB (Economic Devlopment Board)

Kindly refer to the attached document

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Maotor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www. axa.com.sg

Email: yvonne ang@axa.com.sq
DID: 1800 880 4888
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Land TranﬂportRAuthurity

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701
Tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) Fax: (65) 6553 5329

Qurref 2310170110R005000327

23 0c1 2017
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WELLSPRING INVESTMENTS LTD .
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Dear Sic/Madam
REMINDER FOR RENEWAL OF SPECIAL PURPOSE LICENCE(S)

We wish to inform you that the Special Purpose Licence(s) (SPL) for the following vehicle(s)
under the¥Enhanced Transport Technology Innovation and Development Scheme (T IDES-PLUS) will
expire on 23 Jan 2018:

§/No. | Vehicle No. | Vehicle Make/Model Chassis/Engine/Motor No.
1. RD3096U MNISSAN / LEAF INIFAAZEOUO014377/
EM61052202A.7 -
{e3; 6§32 [biss
2. The Economic Development Board (EDB) has approved the vehicle(s) under the TIDES-

PLUS for 72 months, which will expire on 23 Jan 2019. If you wish to continue using the vehicle(s),
please renew the SPL at our office (LTA, Customer Service Centre, 10 Sin Ming Drive, Singapore
575701, anytime from Monday to Friday between 8am and 4pm) at least 14 working days before the
SPL expire(s) on 23 Jan 2018, and take note of the following:

a You can only renew the SPL for a maximum period of | year and not exceeding

"EDB's approval of up to 23 Jan 2019. If you wish to continue using the vehicle(s)
‘beyond 23 Jan 2019, please contact EDB to apply for an extension of the approval,
_before applying to our office for the renewal of the SPL. The application for the

renewal of SPL with the approval from EDB should be submitted to our office at least
14 working days before the expiry of the SPL.

b. The various SPL fees (per vehicle) are as follows and an administrative fee of $16.05
(inclusive of 7% GST) is payable for each SPL issued:

i $1,600 for 12 months

ii. $800 for 6 months
iil. $250 for 1 month
iv. $30 for 1 day
g To renew the SPL, please present this letter and the vehicle(s) to any LTA-authorised

inspection centre for roadworthiness inspection and number plate seals inspection,
Thereafter, please submit the following documents and payment to our office:

Do 12
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Land Transpor %uthnri ty

i. Original valid vehicle inspection certificate(s) {showing that vehicle(s)
has/have passed inspection). Please note that an inspection certificate is valid
for 3 months from date of issue;

ii. Original valid number plate seals inspection certificate(s). Please note that an
inspection certificate is valid for 3 months from date of issue;

iii. Original certificate(s) of insurance (at least third-party liability risk and
property damage covering the entire period of the SPL); and

iv. Payment for the SPL fee(s) and administrative fee(s).

3, We would like to advise you that under Section 1({1) of the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276),
it is an offence for anyone to keep or use the unregistered vehicle(s) after the expiry of the SPL. The
convicted will be liable to a maximum fine of $2,000 or imprisonment of up to three months upon the
first conviction and to a maximum fine of $5,000 or imprisonment of up to six months upon
subsequent convictions. If the vehicle(s) is/are no longer required for use under SPL, you must apply
1o our office to cancel the SPL and scrap the vehicle(s) (including the engine and chassis) at any LTA-
authorised scrapyard or cxport it/them permanently out of Singapore. Documentary proof of the
vehicle(s) disposal must be submitted to our office within one month from the expiry/cancellation of
the SPL.

4. Please refer to the terms and conditions of the SPL. We can provide you a copy upon request.

5 Please contact our customer service officers at tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) should
you require further assistance.

6. Thank you.
Yours sincerely

NG LAY CHOO (MS)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, VRL SERVICE OPERATIONS
VEHICLE SERVICES GROUP

LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

(This is a computer-generated notice that requires no signature,)

From 15 February 2017, you do not need to display road tax disc on the windscreen of your vehicle,
LTA has stopped issuing physical road tax discs as part of our efforts to streamline our processes.
Please ensure that your original motor insurance certificate is readily available in your vehicle at all
times, If you are driving into Malaysia, you are advised to carry printed proof of the validity of your
road tax in your vehicle.

ODORES LT



Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 2:10 PM

To: ANG Yvonne; SUR

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring

Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 |
RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SBMOOTKV

Dear Yvonne,

The vehicle is a RD plate vehicle used for research purposes. Such type of vehicle does not have any market value as
they cannot be traded in the open market.

From our enquiries with Tan Chong, such vehicles have a life span of 6 years, hence using a straight line depreciation
method, the economical repair value (ERV) of this vehicle is $14,000.00.

Based on the calculation of straight line depreciation method:

=Purchase invoice $84,000.00 / & years life span
=514,000.00 per year

ERV = $14,000.00 (1 year life span) - $0.00 (LTA rebate)
= 514,000.00

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewse@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: ANG Yvonne [mailto:yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg]

sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 9:57 AM

To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: FW: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: S8MOO7KV

Hi Shiau Chan
As spoken, please let me have your comment on the MV

Thanks

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Maotor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: yvonne.ang@axa.com.sq
DID: 1800 880 4888



i

{1 FICHOG
wilnspe? LN}

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

3rd floor, 911 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622
Tel: 6466 7711 Fax: G467 0948
RCB Mo, 1959106231D

VEHICLE SALE & PURCHASE AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE

Agreement No HO- 1002198 Version Dapg 29 Nov 2012
Vehicle Model b mu'-gE;EDEEM,um COE Cat £ |RegnType |R&DVEHICLES
Colour (Color Year of 2012 Engine

Code) BRILLIANT SILVER (K23K) Manufacture fExstock |Capacity 50000

s R [FARTICULARS OF PURCHASER

Basic Car Price (With GST) $E?r55|}.ﬂﬂ Mama M/S, WELLSPRING INVESTMENTS LTD

5 moanths Road Tax £0.00 2 HOLULAND PARK

Heglstration Foe $0.00 Registered Address = SEges

Humber Plate $150.00 oLl

Sub Tote! 385,000.00 Business Cert. No. [A198104 793R

i———{|Contact Person LEE CHUIN YIH PAUL
Additional Charges Tel (H) et (0)
= 94575545 Fax
Purchase Cat E $0.00
b Total 0.00

o 2 3 ipaullee@wellspringinvest.com.sg l

Lcss Deductibles IMPORTANT NOTICE
l donal Discount ($4.000.00) "Il discounts reflected are subject 1o documentary proof

L : and approval,
Sub Total {$4,000.00) 1. pelivery and registration dates are estimabes only and subject ta
TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE £84,000.00)| avallahlity of stock and availability or successiul bidding of COE
. The Total Purchase Price set oul In the Schedule |8 sublect o

Deposit

Uob 39395 F

150 0 the COE Appendlx {whene appll cable],

HSegg)] -

Insurance Premium

T

£0.00}] Wersion 1 of the Agreement printed pn 2%-Nov-2012,

Total Balance Due

;M,ﬂnn.uu‘

|Hire Purchase

Before Registration

Balance/Downpayment Due

Vehicle Sold by

. Wersion 2 of the Agreement prtnted on 29-Nov-2012 will SUpErERCe
MARKS 2

YEQ WEL CHENG RAYMOND

Name of Sales Consultant

($0.00
$84,000.00
Mobile Mo: 97434512
= Ernail: raymeni_yes@tanchong.com

Bolme -~ i‘-]-ﬁ’m[jl..“

Sign for and on behalf of
TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD

Authorised Signato

By this agreement ("Agreement”), I/We (the Purchaser")
hercby agree to purchase from Mfs Tan Chong Motor Calas
Pte Ltd ("the Vendor®) the vehicle as detalied in the above
SCHEDULE subject Lo all terms and conditions set out in the
SCHEDULE, CONDITIONS OF SALES, COE APPENDIX (if
applicable) and such other terms and conditions which the
the Vendor shall Incorporate from time to time, and L/We
confirm that I/We have read, und od and agresd fotie .
bound by the same AT

fa f
[

ot e—

Slgned: - =
Authorised Signatory of Purchaser o
{Piease stamp and sign i the case of a corpovale Pm:ho."bs'r_#.: Ey b=y

g

Printed on 29-Mov-2012 12:36
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COMNDITIONS OF SALE
For All Bldding cases(CAT ALC - Additional &4 500 discount applizable to minimum $30,0000 loan under In-House Finance Scheme, subject

to approval

For All Bidding casts (GAT B only -Additional $2,000 discount applicable to minimum $30,000 loan under In-Hous Fimance Schame, subject
to approval

For All Bldding cases (CAT ABIC Additional $500 discount appliicabbe to In-Houze Insurance, aubject to a 13

For a'l CAT A & C Bookings, additlonal $1,500 discount la applicable to minimum 30,000 foan unar | Elnance Schame, subject to

approval.

For all CAT B Bookings, additional 52,000 discount I8 applicable o mininm $30,004 loan under inhouse Finance Scheme, subject to
approva

Additional $590 discount s applicable to all In-Heuso Insurance, subject lo approval,

OEFOSIT: Tive Purchaser will pay in cash upon the awscutian haraof siech deposit (ihe Deposit] 48 e Vendor may roquire. In B event of larmination of tis
Agreemant by the Purchaser for amy reasen what + o 1 lamination of this Agreement undar Clause IL the Depost will be forfailed to the Vendor without
prafudics bo G Vendor's right of action for camages againsd the Purchaser.

PRICE: Prios to the rigisintion of :Ldlnr[:;m- Vishicle a8 Ta Vendor may stipulate, tha Purcheser will pay fin full e price quotad In the Agreemant and &l
ingeeases In such prce (ncluding without lia Ircrensa [ ke costs of He Vehlclos howeer arising, gxchange rate variatlons, devalsation of any relavant
cuamency, increase in rwies of el or inswrance, L, wnpart duty, salss lax, regisiration fee, road tax oF Ay othar govammant Impositians) as the Vendor may

govamnsandal chasges or Impositions applicable for the regisiration of the Purchasers new Vohicle, In the event that the Vendor shiall use the PARFICOE
rehate cortificaies for the purposes siipulated above, the Purchaser agross 15 guthorlze the dirsct payment to the Vaerdor aof any refund from the Land
Transpon Authorty [LTA | for any sxcess paymants to the LTA fram ke PARFICOE rebale cortifcates used by the Vendac The Purchaser further agress et
hedsho b not ontiled (o any refund from ©e LTA of any sxcoss payments mads by the Vendor using BARFICOE rabate certiBcates and Lhis intludes, but is
oot limisd bo, rufunds of excess paymend for the COE deposit Bisl arises from ihe Yendor using BARTACOE rabale cerificalas 1 pay for the COE premium on
behali of the Purchassr.

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITLEMENT (C.0.E.): Unless gaprastly provided in this Agreement, the price quoted does not include the cost of any cerllicate of
wnlitharnint hrun\l-hl:h..uhFur:muﬁr-qum.lu\.fm:llmihnl:ndnwumhmmnnmmmmummﬁﬂhmh
Tm.bﬂlﬂflmf.mlul'\lr:lﬂl"l bohalf.

PAYMENTS: All payments mast bis mace when dus. dirct o B yeridar ety and in exchange for the Vendors officlal recolpt. Payarend by chagque, poslal or money
ordar must by crossed "AG PAYEE ONLY™ and made payable to TAN CHONG MOTCR SALES PTE LTI Intarest an fate payment will b charged al 18% pa.an
-wuumwmmwmmm.

The Vendar will be entitled 10 suspend reglatration or delivery oF e Vahicla o 1o allocate the Vehicls to another customor Upan dafault 'n paymant of any
o s
DELIVERY: Any date namad by the Vendoer for daliwery is an astimate onky, The Vendor will not be Hable for any loss or demage wheher arising directly or
indirecily from any deliy In
The Puschaser wil tain delivery of the Vehicle at the Yendar's premises on the Dolivery Date, ‘Dalivery Dats’ means such date Ncluding any exlansion
Pharate nmw{hr rotiied by the Vendor. Delivery at any cther location as may s agresd '8 st tha Purchagars rigk a8 mgards loss or damage in tranaf ar
cthenwise, sk of loss cf destrustion of or damage o the Vihicke howsoever arlsing shall pass (o the Purchaser from the Delivery Dale whether or not Te
Purchaser has taken dolivery,

If far any reason the Purchaser f=ils o take dellvery on Lthe Dellvery Date of to pay any monles due hersunder wheraby delivary ks suspended, or if I
[Daiivery Dabte 1 (3l the Vantors & discrotion) extonced al the Purchasers request, the transportation handiing and siorage of and Insurance for the Vehicle
from mmnmuu\urwudmﬂmmwmwc.hmm b al the Purchaser's cost and risk.

VEHICLE BPECIFICATION: The Vahici s supplied in secamlance with the printed catslogues of the Yendor or the Manufscturer, &8 tha Cass may be subjoct to
suth modifcations or oharges thansds withoat natice, Upan acc duiivery of the Viehicie, the Purchaser wil bé deamad to have accepted the Vehicle in good
canditicn and onder and in ascordance with the contraciual spac fealions.

WARRANTY: Save for the Manufaciurer's Wamanby, ah guararieas, wamanlles or conditions {(nciuding withoul limfiatlon sny conditlons as to guality
description or filness fer any pariicular purpose) whelher express or [miplisd by law or olherwise ane ey axciuded and tived,

FORCE MAJEURE: Nobwithstanding aryihing heseln, the Vandar will not be lsble for any s of damags su*fered by e Purc rin conpeguancs af any
delay or fallure In parfeamance wmwmmmmﬂwwmmvrmhmmnmwmmnrcmmmnn beyond the Yandor's

control, The Vender may at any limé wupon the cCouruncs such causg forthmith by wiitten neilce delerming this Agresmant and he Purchaser will have no

clsim whatscever sgainal the Vendor undes or In connaction with this Agroamsnt

HRE PURCHASE: At the Purchaser's requeesl, the Vendor may {bust by ot obliged to) assist the Purchassr Lo obtain fnancing for e purchase of the Vehicks and
may offer Lo sgl he Wohicls to.a finence compary of ks choics at th price ard upon these condilions for B purpose of enabling such finance company 1o el the
Vahlele on hire purchase fo the Purchaser, if the finance company aseepts te offer within 14 days from U tate of such offer and the Vendor recalvas from
tha finance company full payment hereundor then (but nol ctherwise] dwees Cunditions shall cease to have effect insofar as hay reguire the Vandcr 1o
transfar ba the Purchaser ihe proparty In the Velvcle or the Purchases 3 pay the price to the Vender but in all othar respacts (hoss Condillens shall conlinus
o apply &8 If the Purchaser had rehanad the Vehiclo from the Vendor pumsuant hereto. Any fallurn wivsdhr on the part of the Vendor or the Purchaser fo
ablain the necessary financing will pot affect the Purchaser's chilgations hereunder. Tre Vendor hereby ressrves the absolule rght without anslgning amy
reason theratons to reject and/or Vary any lerms ol effar mads or slipulaied by amy finance comtpany.

DELIVERY BEFORE FULL PAYMENT: Hetwitmstanding anything herzin, if e Vehich & detbraend o the Purchaser befors Tull payment of sl monles dus
heraundar, untll full payment, ihe Purchassr shall keap the Vahicle In good condition and rapalr, malntaln the Vehikde free from any atiachmant ar
aicumbrances whatsosver, and not sell dispose of orpart wilh possession of the Vehicls and shiould 1hs Agrosment e tarminated far sny rascn whatsoavar,
tha Pumhaser shall forivwith and al his own axpensd retum the Vehick to the Vendor.

TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT BY THE VERDOR: If the Purchoser falls (o lake delivery o e Dulivery Dats or ko pay Bny nsenies dun hereunder or olvenviae
brasch ihis Agreamant or I1 the Purchaser suffers any disiss or wsculion bo be levied upon I3 psscis or makss any assigranant for e benefit ol or composition
wills i creditors or being & company goes Inlo liquidation elther compuisary of weluntany [eEve for the pUrmos of amalgamation or raconstuction) of belrg &
pummﬂhwldmmmmumummmmu appolnled in respact of Bho wihale or ary part of [ts assats, (he Vendar will bo sabilled
fartlrwith by writhan noflce o tanminals diis Agmament without prejudics to any right of action for damages against the Purchasar.

CONBEQUENTIAL LOSS: In fhe event that the Vendor accepts Iabiity or s habd latie under law for 8ny (s or damags bo or defact in the Vehicka, the
Verwdor's liability for any |ogs or damages (n condeguence tharacd i absnlulsly imied 1o the cost af or replacomunt (at the Vandor's option) of the defactive,
damaged or ot Vehicls or part Qwrecl and shall ot under amy circumslances extend to consequantial osses or damages of whatsosver nature and
henwageyer Brising.

OTHER TRANSAGTIONS: The Vendor ghall nat be privy ko, nor shall i b In sy way Nable to the Purchaser in respocl af any lransaction between tho Purchasar
and the Vendor's sales mpresentalive for tha sale of trade-in of the Purt s sxisting Vihicle or the sate trade-in of installatlon of any car accoasories Save
walians such lransstlions) ar expressty ssl out in this Agresnmnt
CUMULATIVE RIGHTS: The rghls hareby conserrad on the Vendar are In additlon ta any sther rights available to the Vendor under law or In equky. The
Purchasar will indemnity the Vorador against 28 coxts and expenses (Including leggal funs on & full indemnity basls) incurred by the endor i any aclion against
i Purchase: e or In connacSon with this Agreamant.

AGENTS, ETC: An ngenl, broker or &y parson whis enbers Inta this Agreemant by whatever description for ar on batwalf of a principal whether so stated or ot
shall ramain jointly and severally llable on the Agreomenl with the principal,
ﬁomm&mm 1f any provision of the Chiness tranalation of theas Conditions diters from or ts Inconsislant wilh the English Lext, thee Engllsh toxl

| preval

COVERMING LAW-This Agreamont shall be governed by the laws of Singapone,

Read & Acknowiocged,

Folice
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Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

f

From: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 9:57 AM

To: SUR

Subject: FW: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder:

Wellspring Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) |
VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SBMOOTKV

Attachments: MISSAMN LEAF RD 3096U AXA REF: SBMOOTKY HOMAMN REF: 18/MPVIN/D16615
10 wEx Y le
Hi Shiau Chan L (eb = EL{ J

As spoken, please let me have your comment on the MV

Thanks i .'l__'.' 'H“l_.f’_{ ,f]_-ll‘f‘:i‘" '."lf'l-l'(.r'f El Mo Mk p.{_;_ A f‘lLlf
fpr Hire elicke pa Hus 1 ";"f = "‘:/? v bl
Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Motor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg
DID; 1800 880 4888

redefining /insurance

‘ AXAs Values at Work:

Customer T ONE
9 First Intagnty @Cuuragn AXA

Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jonah Mie Adarlo [mailto:jonahmiea@honan.com.sg]

Sent; Thursday, February 01, 2018 5:42 AM

To: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Cc: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>; 5am Tan
<Samt@honan.com.sg>; Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: S8MOO7KV

AXA REF: SBMOO7KV
HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615

Dear Yvonne,



Have you finalized the market value?

In the absence of any MV, we would suggest applying the Straight Line Depreciation Method.
Life Span: 10 years

Attached email from Insured advising that purchase price of the electric vehicle was $88,000.00
Let me have your comments on this. Thank you.

Kind regards,
lonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P; +65 6323 3411 ext. 201 | F: +B85 632

From: ANG Yvonne maiIto:yunnne.ang@axa,mm.sg!
sent: Monday, 29 January, 2018 3:43 PM

To: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>

Cc: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee @axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>; Sam Tan
<Samt@honan.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motar Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SBMOOTKV

Dear Jlonah

We understand from our surveyor that they are pending for purchase invoice from repairer and will check for
market value.
We will write to insured for CTL offer once our market value is finalized.

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Motar (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: ﬂonne.ang@gxa.cnm.sg
DID: 1800 880 4888

redefining /insurance

AX&s Values at Work:

| WA Customer Inteqrity fe
e First @ ntegrity ‘g

Please consider the environment before printing this email




This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

Erom: Jonah Mie Adarlo ima'tltc:r'.'mnahmiga@honan.mm.sgl
Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 2:21 PM

To: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg=>

Cc: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet honan.com.sg>; Sam Tan
<Samt@honan.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: S8MO0OTKV

AXA REF: S8MOO7KV
HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615

Dear Yvonne,

The above claim refers.

We are informed that the vehicle is on the constructive total loss.
We hope that LKK finalized their report for your considerations.
Please let us have your advice on our Insured’s next course of action.
Thank you,

Kind regards,

Jonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext 201 | F: +65 B3d

From: ANG Yvonne [mailto:yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 7:33 PM

To: Sam Tan <samt@honan.com.sg>

Cc: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>; LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan
<michellet@honan.com.sg>; Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg>; ACS John Lee <johncslee@singnet.com.sg>
Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SEMOOTKY

Dear Sam

I'm not sure who is the surveyor that will go down to survey the vehicle.
You may contact LKK office at 6256 3561 to check with them

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Motor (Property) Claims



AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg
DID: 1800 880 4888

redefining /insurance

AXAs Values at Work:

Customer : 3 ONE
| First @Integnty @Cuuragﬂ AXA

Please consider the environment before printing this email
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibitad,
If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Sam Tan [mailto:Samt@honan.com.sg}

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 5:43 PM

To: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>; LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan
<michellet@honan.com.sg>; Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg=; ACS John Lee <johncslee @singnet.com.sg>
Subject: Re: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring Investments Ltd |
Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: 58MOO7KV

Dear Yvonne,
Thanks for your update .
Could you provide us the mobile contact no for LKK so that we can follow up with them ?

Who can we talk to at LKK ?

Sam
Sent from my iPhone

Sam Tan | Director | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext. 212 | F: +65 6324 2788 | M: +65 97566240 |

On 23 Jan 2018, at 5:12 PM, ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg= wrote:
Hi Jonah
As spoken, | had arranged LKK to survey the vehicle.

Regards

Yvonne Ang
Assistant Manager
Mator (Property) Claims



AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email: Iwung.ang@aza.com.sg

DID: 1800 880 4888
<image001.jpg><image002.jpg>

Please consider the environment before printing this email

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited, If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender
immediately.

Erom: Jonah Mie Adarlo [mailto:jonahmiea@ honan.com.sg]
sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 4:46 PM

To: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Cc: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>; S5am Tan
<Samt@honan.com.sg>; Fredy Ang <fredya honan.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Wellspring
Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18
Jan 2018/ AXA REF: S8MOO7KV

Hi Yvonne,
Thank you for the call at 1:20 PM today.

As discussed:-
e The vehicle RD3096U is an Electric Vehicle
e 19.01.2018, Insured lodged the GIA Report at Comfort DelGro at Pandan Road.
« The vehicle is parked at Tan Chong Motors in Bukit Timah Road.

| understand that you are checking from your Authorized Workshop who can repair this electric car.
Please update us soon.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext. 201 | F:

From: Sam Tan

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 1:29 PM

To: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>

Cc: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>; ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>; Michelle Tan
<michellet@honan.com.sg>; ACS John Lee <johncslee@singnet.com.sg>

Subject: Re: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder: Weilspring
Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) | VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18
Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SBMOOTKV

Dear Valencia,

Thanks for your email .



May we know if the car has been surveyed by your loss adjuster yet ?

Thanks

Sam Tan

sent from my iPhone

Sam Tan | Director | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext. 212 | F: +65 6324 2788 | M: +G5 875
On 23 Jan 2018, at 1:04 PM, Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg> wrote:

Hi Valencia,
Noted and thank you.

Kind regards,
Jonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext.

From: LEE Valencia '|maiim:uaiencia.lee@axa.cum.sgl

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 12:16 PM

To: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg=>

Cc: ANG Yvonne <yvonne.ang(@axa.com.sg>

Subject: FW: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder:
Wellspring Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) |
VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018/ AXA REF: SBMOO7KV

HiJonah

Thank you for your email.

Please be assured that this case is receiving our attention. As we have noted that
this policy is under our authorised workshop scheme, we have informed Tan Chong
Motors accordingly yesterday. This own damage claim has to be lodged at our

authorised workshop.

Should you have further clarification, you may wish to contact the officer-in-charge,
is Yvonne Ang.

Hi Yvonne

Further to email this morning, for your information.

Thank you.,

Regards
Valencia Lee
Senior Manager



-

Motar (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 |

WWW._axa. com.s
Email: valencia lee@axa.com 54

Tel: 1800 880 4888

<image005.jpg><image006.jpg>

Please consider the environment before printing this email

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination,
either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the
message, please notify the sender immediately

From: Jonah Mie Adarlo [mailto:jonahmiea@honan.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 10:59 AM

To: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>

_Cc: Sam Tan <Samt@honan.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>;

Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF. New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder:
Wellspring Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) |
VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018

Hi Valencia,
We hope to hear from your end soon.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext

From: LEE Brenda [mailto:brenda.lee@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January, 2018 9:50 AM

To: LEE Valencia <valencia.lee@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Sam Tan <Samt@honan.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>;
Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg=; Jonah Mie Adarlo
<jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>; KHAN Dino < ino.khan@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder:
Wellspring Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) |
VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018

Hi Valencia,
Please assist to forward to the motor claims handler. Thanks.

Best regards,

Brenda LEE

Manager — Property & Casualty Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
brenda.lee(@axa.com.sq

DID: (65) BBBO0 4795 Fax: (B5) GBB0 4570

Website: www, axa.com.sg
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“This mes_s;ge is?oﬁﬁéntiﬁhnﬁnauthorized disclosure, use or
dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.”

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Jonah Mie Adarlo [mailto:ionahmiea@honan.com.sg]

Sent: 23 January 2018 09:38

To: KHAN Dino <dino. khan@axa.com.sg>; LEE Brenda <brenda.lee@axa.com.sg>
Cc: Sam Tan <Samt@honan.com.sg>; Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg=;
Fredy Ang <fredya@honan.com.sg>

Subject: AXA REF: New Claim | HONAN REF: 18/MPVN/016615 | Policyholder:
Wellspring Investments Ltd | Motor Insurance - Private Vehicle (NCD Basis) |
VPA/P1710419 | RD3096U | 18 Jan 2018

POLICY NO. VPA/P1710419

Hi Dino/Brenda,

We hope that you are doing well,

We need your help to direct us to your Motor Claims Handler.

Kindly find the following:-
e Attached photos of the damaged vehicle
s Certificate of Insurance
s Policy Schedule
e Attached email from Insured to AXA CST

Please help to send your motor surveyar as the amount of repair is estimated to be
5$40,000.00 and road tax expires today, 23 Jan 2018.

Hope to hear from your end soon.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Jonah

Jonah Mie Adarlo | Assistant Executive Claims | Honan Insurance Group (Asia) | P: +65 6323 3411 ext

From: 5am Tan

Sent: Friday, 19 January, 2018 4:15 PM

To: Michelle Tan <michellet@honan.com.sg>

Ce: Jonah Mie Adarlo <jonahmiea@honan.com.sg>; ACS John Lee

<johneslee@singnet.com.sg>
Subject: John Lee's electric car

Dear Michelle and Nahmie,



P

This is the latest update for your file.

Here are the pictures of the damaged vehicle.

The car is presently at Tan Chong Bukit Timah workshop for repair damage
assessment,

Mr Lee just texted me to advise that the estimated cost of repair is $40,000. The car
has been used by Mr Lee for 4 years already . It's original purchase price was
$80,000.

Mr Lee will inform AXA to send their surveyor down for assessment.
We shall have to await AXA’s decision on what they recommend to be done .

Sam

Sam Tan | Director | Honan Insurance Group (Asia)

P: 4656323 3411 ext. 212 | F: +65 6324 2788 | M: +65 97566240 | E: Samt@honan.com.sg
A: 1 Raffles Place, #20-03, Tower 1, One Raffles Place Singapore 048616 | W: www.honan.com.sg

ASIA PACIFIC PARTNER OF THE WORLDWIDE BROKER NETWORK (WEBN)

Impartant Notices:

* No coverage is baund until confirmed in writing by the issuing insurer or an authorised Honan Insurance and Financial Services representative

+ The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the |
any disclosure or copying of this emall is unauthorised and strictly prohibited.

» If you received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email or telephane. You should also delete and destroy any hard capies.

» We are cammitted to protecting your privacy. We coliect, hold and use the personal information you provide solely for the purposes of managing 4
The persenal information may be disclosed to the insurer and as required other third party people or entities directly involved in your insurance. W
ront or sell this infarmation. Eor mare information relating to privacy, please see the privacy policy on our website,

-----Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of
the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read,
use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this
message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group,
unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

Message protected by SpamScreen: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content
filtering.
http://itservices.ricoh.com.au

Report this message as spam

-----Disclaimer-—-

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of

the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read,

use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this
9



message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group,
unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

Message protected by SpamScreen: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content
filtering.
http://itservices.ricoh.com.au

Report this message as spam

----- Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or
reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please
notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any
other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by
the said companies.

Message protected by SpamScreen: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content filtering.
http://itservices.ricoh.com.au

Report this message as spam

-----Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

Message protected by SpamScreen: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content filtering.
http://itservices.ricoh.com.au

Report this message as spam

-----Disclaimer-—-

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

Message prgtected by SpamScreen: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content filtering.
hitp://itservices.ricoh.com.au
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Report this message as spam

----- Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other
entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.
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51 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Your Ref: SBMO0TEV Date: 26" January 2018

Our Ref: CS/ASM 18001468/R1gb

The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte L. td

Attn: Yvonne

Dear Sirs/Mdm

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.___RD 3096U

We thank you for the instruction on 23/01/2018 .

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle
on 25/01/2018 (11.27am) at the premises of M/s TAN CHONG and have the
following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 35.000.00
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% -

“Check” Items Amount : S8 -

Total : S% - .
Market Value 1 8% - 5
LLTA Reimbursement Value : S$ -

Nett Value :S% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the

o/s front portion.

Comments/ Present Status:

Damages consistent.
Pending for purchase invoice from repairer.

We have NOT authorised the repairs.

Yours faithfully

Rasul
Automobile Assessor



MACRTBN0BS2D | ComiardDedGnm Enginearing Pia Lid - Pandan P
EMTRY DATE & TIME: 18012018 1317 b .C_/
SUBMITTED BY: Theagarag@n AL Muniany

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report comrectly the details of the: accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form mast be completed by the Poleyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurale as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withciding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
repudiate policy ability

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance comganies i not an admission of policy labiity on the parl of 108 INSUrance coMpanies.

L false re ing may be referred to the Police for investigation.

. This report will be farwarded by the insurers of (e GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapore (GIA] for
archiving and thal copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by inlgrested partes.

7. By the lodgement af this report 1o the Insurers, you heneby consent 1o the archiving of this report at the centre and o copies of the répor being made availabie
aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Numbear
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
Co Reg No

Emall Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phane Nao
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance palicy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

YVehicle Category
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleet Paolicy

Palicy Mumber

Caver Note Number
Driver

Name of Driver

NRIC Nao

Date Of Birth
Occupation

Date OFf Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Mumber

Fax Number

Contact Number
EMail Address

19/01/2018 13:17
18/01/2018 15:25

ALONG ALEXANDRA ROAD
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

RD2096U

WELLSPRING INVESMENTS PTE LTD

198104792R
MNOEMAIL

OFFICE-96221811

NISSAN
LEAF-B0CC E (A)

YES

PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

NO

VPAP17104159

JOHM LEE JUNSHI
505476238

14/03/1944

INDOOR

21/08/1962

55 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-96221811

JOHNLEE@WELLSPRINGINVEST.COM.SG



Address

Posteode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Wa, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Vehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Own

YWehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident
Weather Conditions
Road Surface
Other Information

Was any fareign vehicle involved in this accident?
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injurad convayed to haspital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknawn person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

Mumber of Passengers {Including Driver)

Detalls of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?
If Yes,Plaase slate which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes,against whom?
Circumstances of Accident

FPLEASE REFER ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

2 HOLLAND PARK SINGAPORE
249497

NO

OWNER

COLLIDED INTO PROPERTY
CLEAR
DRY

NO

NO

YES

YES

COMMONWEALTH NPP
NO

YES
NO
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties
Yahicle Category

Mame of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Numbaer

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Mame
Mature Of Damage

Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

GOVERMENT PROPERTY
NALUNKNOWN

Fage 2 of 15



Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1 PMease report correctly the details of the accident to specd up the daims process

2. This Fotm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Drives

31 Infermation provided must be a4 truthfyl and accurate as possible Any wilful misrepresentation of withholding of materal
facts may aliow insurance companies 1o repudiats policy Nability.

4, The issue and acceplance of this Form by insurance compames s not an admission of podey Hability on the part of the maurance
Companies

G. The report will be forwarded by the inswrers of the GlA Records Management Cenire established by the General insurance
Aszociation of Singapore [GIA) for archiving and that copees of this repon will for a fiee be made available upon application by
intefested parthes.

7. By the lodgment of this repon to the msurers, yau hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
the report being made available aforesaid

8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA]
| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

{a) My imsurer, my workshop and the General insurance Assocation of Singapore (“GIA™) may/are permitted to cofiect, use,
dischose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form| and any other personal nformation
proveded by mi or possessed by my insurer (collectively the “Personal Information”| and diaclose and transfer such
Personal Information to all inpurer(s) who have insured vehicke(s ) invobeed in thin accedent (all nsurer(s) who have ingured
wehicie{s) mvoled in ths sccident shall be collectively relerred to as the “insurers”), the insurers’ lawyeriflaw firms, the
Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (sech as the police), for the purpose(s)
af
{I] processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims ncluding the settlement of the claims and any necessary

wnwestigations relating to the caims;

{ii] imvestigating the accident and/or my ciaims,
(i} carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions of responding 1o any enguiries by me,

(iv) administering my claims [Including the mailing of correspandence, statements, invoices, reports of notices o me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me 1o bring about deltvery of the same as well as on the
external cover of envelopes/mail packages); snd/or

[} complying with applicable law in administering, processng, handling and/or dealing with mry daims. [collectively the
“Purpases”
(b]  all insureris] who have insured vehicle(s) imeotved in this accident and the insurers’ lawyers/law frms, may/are permitied
to collect, use, disciose and/or process my Personal information for one of more of the above Purposes; and

{e] oy Personal Information may/can be dischosed by any of the insurers and/ar GlA to their third party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers/law flems), which may be sited outiide of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

{d]  ny Personal information will alzo be collected and wied to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and all future daims.

(el the infarmation so coflected wnder (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

{i] to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assst in evaluating, investigating, controliing or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement and government agencies a3 reasonably reguired for the purposes stated, or

P\

{ii} for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

| /9
r;{r’#‘n' FE
m.mr‘;;mw- Oriver's Sagnature . ting Centre Personnel's Sgnature
Date & Time: AT {¢f drrver it nat the palcyhaider] 1 GRO ENG G PTE LTD
Date & Time BB NE ¢ NAICFIN Mo

1B, 3 (e R
4 Lo b | &) AeF e s
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Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

T8 CUTY

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Paolice Station OFf Crigin:
Commonwealth NFP

UL

1of 3
Report No. TrR20180118/2166

111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-

288A SINGAPORE 140111
Tel No: 1800-47400499

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made:
18/01/2018 21:22

'Nama of Infcrrmant

Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:

DFE'D‘IB'DHBJ'U[}T‘I 17

ﬂl:idrescs.
JOHN LEE JUNSHI 2 HOLLAND PARK SINGAPORE 2498487
ID Type /1D No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO / 505476228 Home/Office: Mobile: 86221811
Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: | Type of Informant:
Male 73 14/03/1844 Driver
Race: Language: Institution / School Name:
Chinese English =
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
CHAIRMAN Class: 3 Date of Expiry:

Type of anatlon
Straight Road

18/01/2018 15:25

Location:
Along Road 1
ALEXANDRA ROAD

 NEAR ALEXANDRA PRIMARY SCHOOL

Weather: Road Surface: Road Speed Limit
Clear Dry
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control. Traffic Volume:
Two Way Traffic Light - Working _ Light
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Moving Vehicle Against - Road Divider/Kerb/Railings :Imhulanue:

Q

VehicleNo. [ Type = ] n [ Noof F
RD30260 Car NISSAN B:Ever Sennusiy 0

Damaged
‘Details of Person Involved ; e R

Any Pedestrian Involved: No

Mo. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

| Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

Page 5of 15



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

siearoRe A

T/201801 182168
Police Station Of Crigin: 20i3
Commonwealth NPP Repor Mo, T/20180118/2168
111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-
288A SINGAPORE 140111 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-4749908

ID No. 505476238

'Name JOHN LEE JUNSH
Related Vehicle | RD3036LU (Car) Contact No_| 96221811
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Class of Class: 3
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
| Expiry Date
Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave [ NIL Degree of Injury | MIL
Brief Details.

On 18/01/2018 at about 1525hrs, 1 was driving my electric vehicle registration number; RD3026U along
Alexandra Road towards City, heading back to my office when | believed that | might dozed off for few
seconds which ended up that my vehicle went up to the kerb and hit the railings. | sustained laceration
over my right arm and | was attended by the traffic police after the accident. No one is injured however
the railings and my vehicle was seriously damaged. | wished to further add that | did not request for any
ambulance to convey as | do not require any further medical attention.

Page & of 13



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:
Commonwealth NPP
111 Commonwealth Crescent (Annex) #01-

N AN AIAm g

118/2168

Jof3
Repart No. T/20180118/2168

288A SINGAPORE 1407111 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 18004748988

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

D/
Staff Sgt NURAHIM

P
Signature Of Informant:

A ﬁﬂ//
Date/Time:

Signature Of Interpreter.
Not applicable

18/01/2018 21:22

Officer In Charge Of Case:

Classification Of Case:

TP / AEIT/

Sgt < AT SN 50

Cont Bﬁ&;@
e

Authentication Stamp —

WP GE —

SIGHATURE
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Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
& Shenton YWay, #27-01
AXA Tower, Singapore 0GE811

Customer Service Canlra #81-04 AL Private Cars COMP
Tel{G5)E3IMA7200 Fax(G5)3za2522 v POLICY SCHEDULE
Wabsilewsny, axacom.sg RENEWAL
GET Registration Murnber: M2-000962:2-2 EHE
cughomer, carefana, com. 54 Original
POLICY INFORMATION Policy Mo. : VPA/P1710415
Source : (02) 000BE HONAN INSURANCE GROUP ASIA F L
Insured : WELLAPRING INVESTMENTS LTD
Address : 190 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE
#06-01 SINGAPORE SHOPPING
CEHTEE
SINGAPORE 235524
Buginess,/Profession : OTHER OCCUBATION

Carrying on oOr engaged in the business or profession
last declared and no other for the purpese of this
insurance.

Pariod of Insurance : From 24/01/2017 Te 23/01/2018 (Both Dates Inclusive)

Any subseguent period for which the Insured shall pay and the Company shall
agree to accept a renewal premium,

PREMITIM
Fremium After 10.00% : SGD 2,21%.08
HCD

Prem W/Bhop Disc : BGD 332.86
15.00%

GET T.00% : BGD 132.03
Anrnual Premium : B@GD 2,018.28
Total Payable : BGD 3,01B.26

RISK DETAILS THE MOTOR VEHICLE

Type 0f Cover : Comprehensive
Eegn Ho. : RD3056T
Type Of Use : Private Car
Make /Model : NISSAM LEAF
Year of Manufacture : 2013 Seating Capacity (execl. Driver} : D4
Bady Type : BALOON Engine C.C. : 500
Engine Mo. : EMS10O52202A Chassis No. : JH1FAAZEOUJO14377
Insured’'s Estimated : Market Value At The Time Qf Loss
Market Value (including Accessories and Spare Parts)
Limitations as to Use : As specified in Certificate of Insurance
: 868D 1,800,00

Bapie Own Damage Exceaa

Hamed Drivers
1 LEE CHUIN YIH PAUL
2 LEE CHUIN YACQ MARK

MEMORMRNDA, CLAUEEES, WARRANTIES & ENDORBEMENTS

Subject to the Memcranda, Clauses, Warranties & Endorsements attached hereto:

VEA LUPA AWUl

Page 1
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JBLIC OF SINGAFORE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

inesTiTY carp no. S0547623B

JOHN LEE JUNSHI
@LEE CHOOM SO0

e EaE

oBrOTaS

HE

W 505476238

Bt Gy Dtk o sm

o o e o o s BESRRRAE. | U e e

Date: 28T 20TE
]



Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd
Service Departmant

Tan Chong Motor Centre

913 Bukit Timah Road

Singapore 583623

Tei [B5) BAGGTT11

Fax (65) B4EET4aT2

BRN 1991062310

22 JANUARY 2018

AXA INSURANCE SPORE PTE LTD

143 CECIL STREET
#01-01 GB BLDG
SINGAPORE 069542 |
W T
Our Reference: INS/TL/LAW/003372018 LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the followin

» To resurvey beforaiafine speay ;

* To deapiay dsmaged park(s) during resurvy

= FArtE pnoes am subisct bo confirmation

party survey s on & "Without Prejudics” basis
gl Mol "‘utrqsl & slowed .

Attn:  Claim Manager
Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir,

. - 1 and
r bevond economical repai D3096J ipect o ‘ val approval from Inswrance Company

Ak :'-'-‘F"'l"-"j\.""ﬂ D} F"-E'Niﬂf

nature

Vehicle Make & Model : Nissan Leaf
Registration Number  : RD3096)

Policy Number c VPA/P1T10419
Engine Number : EM61052202A

Chassis Number INTFAAZEOUOO14377
Mth / Year :01/2013

The above mention vehicle was driven into our workshop on 18 JANUARY 2018 as a result of an
accident.

The damage to the vehicle have been noticed to be extensive and would be considered as beyond
economical repair.

In view of the comparatively high cost that will be involved to have the vehicle repaired to its
road worthiness and the safety aspect, we would recommend that this vehicle be written off as
total loss,

_[ Estimated cost of repair is about $35.000.00/- ‘.k Sl C LK‘C>

'p.-.-u.-__.__\_‘_\_\_ e

Your early reply and confirmation would be appreciated.

\ ,
Yours faithfully, f e haneed
.y Y ~ g'g t” ’
Lawrence Teo 3 &Y, )
Motor Claims Department d o Ch{_ )
Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd () TWALERN Y A
/ < .f.f,
I 1 i \

G Surveyor [ Insured- [, 14

- - % I F
(mnwomﬂ 1 ¢¥0k = &~ j Cmn )Lm
g /_,_,—/"""-_'_

www.tanchong.com



